TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM691426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangzhou Tiancheng Pinpai Management Co., Ltd.		11/29/2021	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qinghexian Wankun Auto Parts Sales Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	West of Chenerzhuang Village, Xielu Town,	
Internal Address:	Qinghe County, Xingtai City,	
City:	Hebei	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	223001	
Entity Type:	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6377606	LUIZA VERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Jiang Tian

Address Line 1: West of Chenerzhuang Village, Xielu Town

Address Line 2: Qinghe County, Xingtai City,

Address Line 4: Hebei, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yijing Huang
SIGNATURE:	/Yijing Huang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=6377606#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Guangzl	<u>nou Tianche</u>	ng Pinpai l	<u>Managemer</u>	nt Co., Ltd.
	(Name of A	Assignor)		
Located and doing business at	403A8	4, No. 5 I	Oongping M	<u> Iiddle Road Baiyun</u>
District Guangzhou CHINA 510	0000			
	(Address of	of Assignor	r)	
has adopted and used in its busin	ness the Trac	demark/Se	rvice Mark	LUIZA VERA
				(Mark)
which is registered under No	6377606	,dated	June 8, 20	<u>021</u> , and
	(Reg.No.)		(Date of I	ssue)
WHEREAS, Qinghexia			Sales Co., L	td.
	(Name of A	•	x 7'11	77' 1 m O' 1
located and doing business at _			ng Village,	Xielu Town, Qinghe
County, Xingtai City, Hebei CH				
is desirous of acquiring said man	(Address of	Assignee		
NOW, THEREFORE, in co		of and in	exchange f	or \$10.00 and other
good and valuable consideration			•	
Guangzhou T			•	- ·
	(Assignor	•		
does sell, assign, transfer and	set over unt	to said(Qinghexian	Wankun Auto Parts
Sales Co., Ltd.				
		,	me of Assig	-
the entire right, title and interest				
thereof, 6377606 togeth	ner with the	good will	of the busin	ess in
(Reg. No.)				
connection with which said mar	k is used.			
EOD:	Guanazhai	ı Tionahan	a Dinnoi Ma	anagement Co., Ltd.
rok.	Guangznot	a manenen	(Name of A	-
			(I value of F	Assignor)
	By:		Yijing H	tuang
	— J · -		(Signat	ure)
			Yijing H	uang
			(Type Na	ame)
	Title:		Princip	al
			-	
	Date:		29/11/20)21

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0329